33 Forge Parkway, Franklin MA 02038

TEL: (508) 541-7997 E-mail: miaa@miaa.net

## **COACH CONTEST DISQUALIFICATION FORM**

Reference MIAA Handbook Rule 49

This form must be completed by the game official issuing the disqualification **AND** the coach disqualified from a contest.

Please reference MIAA Handbook Rule 49 for additional school requirements following a coach disqualification.

Judgments of game officials are not subject to appeal or review.

## GAME OFFICIALS Responsibilities (See Rule 49.1)

The contest official who disqualifies a coach under the provision of this rule must immediately inform the coach of each team, official scorer (if any), and state the violation. The contest official(s) must complete the coach disqualification form(s) before leaving the site of the contest. If the game official fails to file the written coach contest disqualification form, the individual is nevertheless bound by the suspension.

## ATHLETIC DIRECTOR Responsibilities (See Rule 49.2)

The athletic director in charge of the contest, or designee, is responsible for 1) Having the official MIAA coach contest disqualification form available for game officials on site. 2) Collecting the completed disqualification form(s) before leaving the site of the contest. 3) Sending copies of the completed disqualification form(s) to the principal and athletic director of each school involved and the Executive Director of the MIAA.

COACH NAME:				
SCHOOL:				
SPORT:	BOYS/GIRLS:		LEVEL:	
DATE OF INCIDENT:	SITE:			
HOME TEAM:	VISITING TEAM:			
	CRIPTION OF THE DISQ		he violation called.	
Please check below <u>ONLY</u> if the disqua	alification was issued fo	r the following	action:	
Was the violation for physically assau (Rule 49.3.8 – One-Year Suspension)	lting an official?			
FORM SUBMITTED BY (please circle):	GAME OFFICIAL	СОАСН		
SIGNATURE:				
PRINT NAME:			DATE:	